

BID RESULTS
AB2013-41 MERCER COUNTY PARK SOCCER FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 20, 2013

Work will commence within ten (10) Calendar Days after receipt of written "Notice to Proceed" and be substantially within 90 CD LD, refer to General Provisions 1.10 in specifications: Performance and Labor and Material Payment Bond required from awarded contractor Two Year Maintenance Bond upon project acceptance; No addenda issued.

	FATAL FLAW								
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	9								
NAME OF BIDDER	GOWER'S, INC.	VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	FRED M. SCHIAVONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LAND-TECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP., INC.	GEORGE E. LEY COMPANY	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC.	EARTHWORKS, INC.
ADDRESS	384 EAYRESTOWN ROAD	46 RIDGEVIEW WAY	P.O. BOX 416	3084 B. BRISTOL ROAD	1510 ROUTE 539, SUITE 1	80 CONTANT AVENUE	130 DEVEREUX ROAD	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE	13 MORELLO COURT
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 08088	ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501	MALAGE, NJ 08328	WARRINGTON, PA 18976	LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087	LODI, NJ 07644	GLENMOORE, PA 19343	HAMILTON, NJ 08691	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727
CONTACT	KENNETH GOWER	THOMAS J. VIVIANO	ROBERT M. SCHIAVONE	MARK STEIN	CHRISTOPHER D. MATHIS	LISA S. BALLERIMI	GEORGE E. LEY III	CHARLES P. WATERS	JEFF CIARCIA
TELEPHONE	609 859 2122	609 521 0002	856 697 4558	215 491 1470 EXT. 100	609 296 3728	973 478 5200	610 942 3809	609 584 1100	732 236 1332
FAX	609 859 1403	609 521 0000	856 697 9612	215 491 1471	609 296 2513	973 478 7604	610 942 9556	609 584 2200	732 358 0325
E-MAIL	GOWERLANDS@COMCAST.NET	MRSVIV@OPTONLINE.NET	ROBERTA@FMSCHIAVONECONSTRUCTION.COM	MSTEIN@LANDTECHENTERPRISES.COM	MAIL@MATHISCONST.COM	LSANTAITE@MONTANACONSTRUCTIONINC.COM	GLEYS@GELCOGOLF.COM	BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM	JEFFCHACH@GMAIL.COM
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR									
BID GUARANTEE	THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10%	AMERICAN FIRE AND CASUALTY 10% NTE 20K	AMERICAN FIRE AND CASUALTY 10% NTE 20K	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	SUSAN J. MILLER, AIF WITH POA	NANCY NIGRO AIF WITH POA	JOHN BORELLI JR. AIF WITH POA	JOHN R WAITE JR. AIF WITH POA	JEANNE PRIMAVERA AIF WITH POA	DONNA J. BORNEMANN AIF WITH POA	WILLIAM L. RUSHTON AIF WITH POA	ANNEMARIE KEANE AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED PC TO CHECK	INCLUDED PC TO CHECK	INCLUDED PC TO CHECK	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	42803 EXPIRES 7/23/14	653754 EXPIRES 10/17/15	64766 EXPIRES 5/28/15	63552 EXPIRES 5/19/15	604725 EXPIRES 4/10/14	61752 EXPIRES 5/5/14	616888 EXPIRES 4/15/15	60176 EXPIRES 4/14/14	691145 EXPIRES 8/30/14
DEBARRED									
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR LICENSE PW & BRC	JAMES R. NICODEMUS, PW 606776 EXPIRES 7/14/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 34E10165900 EXPIRES 3/31/15	SHIELDS ELECTRICAL, INC., PW # 20498 EXPIRES 6/19/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 34E100582600 EXPIRES 3/31/15	GENNA ELECTRIC CORP., PW # 679535 EXPIRES 10/26/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 34E01496100 EXPIRES 3/31/15	KAY PHILLIP ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION, PW 669137 EXPIRES 10/2/26/15; NO BRC; LICENSE # 34EB00411400 EXPIRES 3/31/15	ABS ELECTRIC, INC., PW 632525 EXPIRES 9/8/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 34E101525300 EXPIRES 3/31/15	R. SPARK, INC., PW # 608780 EXPIRES 8/2/15; BRC OK; LICENSE OK 34E100518300 EXPIRES 3/31/15	PHILIPS BROTHERS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC., PW # 46470 EXPIRES 5/2/15; BRC OK; LICENSE # 34EB00439400 EXPIRES 3/31/15	CATARI ELECTRIC, INC., PW # 36465 EXPIRES 8/30/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 34EB00530600 EXPIRES 3/31/15	ALLAIRE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC., PW # 628825 EXPIRES 3/12/14; BRC OK; LICENSE #
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR LICENSE PW & BRC	SAM MESIANO & SONS, INC. NOT REGISTERED AS PW CONTRACTOR PER KAREN AT NJ DOL; BRC OK; LICENSE # 36B100709100 EXPIRES 6/30/15	C. STEVENSON & SONS, INC., PW # 66 778 EXPIRES 10/1/15; BRC OK; LICENSE # 36B101199100 EXPIRES 6/30/15	HP HOMESTEAD PLUMBING & HEATING, INC., PW # 605058 EXPIRES 4/6/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 36B101057500; OK FOR IRRIGATION	EDDIE B. PLUMBING, INC., PW 613842 EXPIRES 5/23/15; NO BRC; PLUMBERS LICENSE OK 36B100727400 EXPIRES 6/30/15	VOROS PLUMBING & HEATING, PW # 56112 EXPIRES 11/5/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 36B100897100 EXPIRES 6/30/15	COOPER PLUMBING & MECHANICAL, PW 628846 EXPIRES 1/27/15; BRC OK; LIC: 36B101079000 EXPIRES 6/30/15	PJM MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC., PW # 604648 EXPIRES 5/2/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 36B100669400 EXPIRES 6/30/15	REFERENCED NOT APPLICABLE - THERE IS PLUMBING WORK AND PLUMBING SUB OR IN-HOUSE IS REQUIRED	ANNESE MECHANICAL INC., PW # 49364 EXPIRES 3/19/2014; BRC OK; LICENSE # 36B100707900 EXPIRES 6/30/15
LANSCAPE IRRIGATION LICENSE/CERTIFICATION	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE #0022546 EXPIRES 1/31/14	SAMUEL BELLO; LICENSE #291605 EXPIRES 1/31/15	TURF SERVICES EXPRESS LLC, PW 671026 EXPIRES 3/7/14; BRC OK; NOT LICENSED AS IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR; USE PLUMBER FOR IRRIGATION	NATIONAL LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC., PW 646397 EXPIRES 8/15/15; GORDON HOLMES 0017801 EXPIRES 1/31/15	SPRING IRRIGATION CO., INC., PW # 63615 EXPIRES 3/25/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 0015040 EXPIRES 1/31/15	SPRING IRRIGATION CO., PW # 63615 EXPIRES 3/25/14; BRC OK; LICENSE # 0015040 EXPIRES 1/31/15	IN-HOUSE; LICENSE # 0015602 EXPIRES 1/31/15	ERIN ENTERPRISES LLC., PW # 645090; LICENSE NOT FOUND ON NJ DEP SITE FOR IRRIGATION	TAFCO INC./COLTS NECK GARDEN CENTER, PW # 604780 EXPIRES 4/4/14; BRC OK ON NJ DEP DATAMINE
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	INCLUDED	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK	OK	OK	OK
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
BASE BID AMOUNT	\$459,810.00	\$681,917.50	\$735,677.10	\$812,955.00	\$845,936.30	\$813,250.00	\$895,395.00	\$1,106,440.40	\$1,153,090.00
ALTERNATE NO. ONE	\$116,700.00	\$188,485.00	\$148,503.00	\$176,900.00	\$123,650.70	\$209,000.00	\$162,175.00	\$154,891.00	\$180,250.00
	\$576,510.00	\$870,402.50	\$884,180.10	\$989,855.00	\$969,587.00	\$1,022,250.00	\$1,057,570.00	\$1,261,331.40	\$1,333,340.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE ; SIGNED INSURANCE REQUIREMENT PAGE NEEDED; LINE 12 MATH. 50	YES; INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS, PAGE 68	NONE	NONE	NONE	NOT INCLUDED	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	YES, SUB NOT REGISTERED AS A PW CONTRACTOR PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.51	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES, MUST PROVIDE PLUMBING SUB INFORMATION PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16; IRRIGATION LICENSE IS NOT ON NJ DEP SITE	NO

PROPOSAL

AB2013-41

BASE BID		GOWERS																				VIMANO		SCHAVONE		LAND-TECH		MATHIS		MONTANA		GEORGE E. LEY		WATERS & BUGBEE		EARTHWORKS, INC.	
#	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	IF & WHERE DIRECTED	EST. QUANTITY	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	0	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,804.00	\$39,804.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$91,742.50	\$91,742.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$120,475.00	\$120,475.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00												
2	EARTHWORK	LS	1	0	1	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$76,130.50	\$76,130.50	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$45,215.80	\$45,215.80	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$62,050.00	\$62,050.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00												
3	6" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	264	26	290	\$14.00	\$4,060.00	\$27.00	\$7,830.00	\$24.61	\$7,136.90	\$27.00	\$7,830.00	\$21.95	\$6,365.50	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$55.06	\$15,967.40	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$16.00	\$4,640.00												
4	10" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	2033	117	2150	\$18.00	\$38,700.00	\$30.00	\$64,500.00	\$28.89	\$62,113.50	\$33.00	\$70,950.00	\$23.80	\$51,170.00	\$70.00	\$150,500.00	\$25.00	\$53,750.00	\$83.70	\$179,955.00	\$16.00	\$34,400.00	\$16.00	\$34,400.00												
5	4" UNDERDRAIN	LF	10752	548	11300	\$6.75	\$76,275.00	\$10.00	\$113,000.00	\$8.13	\$91,869.00	\$12.00	\$135,600.00	\$19.85	\$224,305.00	\$10.00	\$113,000.00	\$18.00	\$203,400.00	\$15.35	\$173,455.00	\$25.00	\$282,500.00	\$25.00	\$282,500.00												
6	INLET, 2" DIAMETER	UN	2	0	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$888.10	\$1,776.20	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00												
7	MANHOLE, 4" DIAMETER	UN	9	1	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$42,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,166.00	\$61,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00												
8	CONCRETE HEADWALL	UN	2	0	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$8,560.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,285.00	\$4,570.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00												
9	RIP-RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 8" THICK (D50 = 4")	SY	8	2	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.60	\$856.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$303.00	\$3,030.00	\$139.60	\$1,396.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00												
10	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	29262	2738	32000	\$0.90	\$28,800.00	\$2.20	\$70,400.00	\$1.47	\$47,040.00	\$1.40	\$44,800.00	\$0.80	\$25,600.00	\$2.00	\$64,000.00	\$2.50	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$32,000.00												
11	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'A-3'	SY	11372	1128	12500	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.90	\$11,250.00	\$0.87	\$10,875.00	\$1.80	\$22,500.00	\$1.20	\$15,000.00	\$4.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.25	\$15,625.00	\$1.12	\$14,000.00	\$0.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.50	\$6,250.00												
12	SODDING	SY	17890	860	18750	\$3.90	\$73,125.00	\$4.05	\$75,937.50	\$4.58	\$85,875.00	\$5.90	\$110,625.00	\$6.45	\$120,937.50	\$5.00	\$99,750.00	\$11.00	\$206,250.00	\$4.44	\$88,250.00	\$4.00	\$75,000.00	\$4.00	\$75,000.00												
13	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	472	28	500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.23	\$2,115.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.27	\$3,635.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00												
14	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE	LS	1	0	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$167,990.00	\$167,990.00	\$177,500.00	\$177,500.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$217,005.00	\$217,005.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00												
15	IRRIGATION PUMP BUILDING, COMPLETE	LS	1	0	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$86,670.00	\$86,670.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$107,300.00	\$107,300.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$124,310.00	\$124,310.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00												
16	RIP-RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50 = 12")	SY	35	5	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$101.65	\$4,066.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$251.00	\$10,040.00	\$151.30	\$6,052.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00												
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:							\$459,810.00	\$681,917.50	\$735,677.10	\$812,955.00	\$845,936.30	\$813,250.00	\$895,395.00	\$1,106,440.40	\$1,153,090.00																						

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

#	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	IF & WHERE DIRECTED	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	CLEARING SITE - PRACTICE FIELD AREA	LS	1	0	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$10,593.00	\$10,593.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,430.00	\$28,430.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2A	EARTHWORK - PRACTICE FIELD AREA	LS	1	0	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$64,200.00	\$64,200.00	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$43,650.70	\$43,650.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$102,400.00	\$102,400.00	\$54,956.00	\$54,956.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
3A	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK - PRACTICE FIELD AREA	LF	28500	3000	31500	\$0.90	\$28,350.00	\$2.20	\$69,300.00	\$1.47	\$46,305.00	\$1.10	\$34,650.00	\$0.80	\$25,200.00	\$2.00	\$63,000.00	\$0.70	\$22,050.00	\$1.17	\$36,855.00	\$1.00	\$31,500.00
4A	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'A-3' - PRACTICE FIELD AREA	LF	28500	3000	31500	\$0.90	\$28,350.00	\$0.99	\$31,185.00	\$0.87	\$27,405.00	\$1.70	\$53,550.00	\$1.20	\$37,800.00	\$4.00	\$126,000.00	\$1.15	\$36,225.00	\$1.10	\$34,650.00	\$0.50	\$15,750.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:							\$116,700.00	\$188,485.00	\$148,503.00	\$176,900.00	\$123,650.70	\$209,000.00	\$162,175.00	\$154,891.00	\$180,250.00								